COVID-19 information & resources

Q	Log In	Apply
		i .

Admission & Aid Academic & Career Programs Students About SBVC

Academic Senate

Home / About SBVC / Campus Committees / Academic Senate

The SBVC Academic Senate will be meeting via Zoom for the fall 2020 term. You are welcome to join. The link will be provided prior to each meeting.

We are here to support you during this time. Please feel free to reach out to the Executive Senate if you have questions.

Here are some useful links from the State Academic Senate, ASCCC, as well as resources for our campus. We hope you and your loved ones are safe.

- ASCCC Resources
- SBVC Emergency Online Faculty Resources
- SBCCD Faculty Resources
- CVC-OEI Resources
- State Chancellor's Office COVID-19 Updates

Academic Senate Executive Team Meeting Dates

Summer 2020

1 of 4 7/18/2020, 12:29 PM

June 10, 2020 June 24, 2020 July 8, 2020 July 22, 2020 August 5, 2020

Bylaws (PDF, 105Kb)

Constitution (PDF, 1.0Mb)

SBVC Academic Senate President: Amy Avelar, Ph.D.

Contact: sbvcacademicpresident@sbccd.cc.ca.us

Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, Section 53200 Definitions

Academic Senate means an organization whose primary function is to make recommendations with respect to **academic and professional matters**.

Academic and Professional Matters refers to the following policy development matters:

- 1. Curriculum, including establishing prerequisites.
- 2. Degree and certificate requirements.
- 3. Grading policies.
- 4. Educational program development.
- 5. Standards or policies regarding student preparation and success.
- 6. College governance structures, as related to faculty roles.
- 7. Faculty roles and involvement in accreditation process.
- 8. Policies for faculty professional development activities.
- 9. Processes for program review.
- 10. Processes for institutional planning and budget development.
- 11. Other academic and professional matters as mutually agreed upon.

Old Agendas and Minutes Page

Related Links

<u>Agendas and Minutes</u>

Curriculum Committee

2 of 4 7/18/2020, 12:29 PM

Documents and Resources Faculty Ethics Statement Program Review Resolutions Senators State Academic Senate



A college of the San Bernardino Community College District



Powered by Google Translate

• Accessibility

BPs and APs

- Accreditation
- Annual Security Report
- CARES Act

- Careers at SBVC
- Give to SBVC
- Hire an SBVC Student
- M&O Support
- Tech Support
- Contact Us
- Submit an Applause Form



San Bernardino Valley College 701 South Mount Vernon Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92410 (909) 384-4400

San Bernardino Community College District does not discriminate on the basis of age, color, creed, religion, disability, marital status, veteran status, national origin, race, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or gender expression.

Complaint Procedure »

3 of 4 7/18/2020, 12:29 PM

Copyright © 2020 San Bernardino Valley College

4 of 4